Facilities licensed to conduct a gambling operation under IC 4-33-2-10 or IC 4-35-2-5 are required 
to withhold Indiana individual adjusted gross income tax on winnings from slot machines and 
keno games. Except as provided below, winnings from a slot machine play (not reduced by the 
wager) valued at one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200) or more and winnings from a keno 
game (reduced by the wager) valued at one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) or more shall 
be subject to withholding by the facility. The facility shall withhold tax at the rate specified for 
each year as follows: 

2023 3.15% 

2024 3.05% 

2025 3.00% 

2026 2.95% 

2027 and later 2.90% 

Disclaimer: Departmental notices are intended to provide nontechnical assistance to the general public.